



(1)

ep2.25

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

71 ELECTION PETITION NO. 2 OF 2025

VIJAY ALIAS BALASAHEB BHAUSAHEB THORAT
VERSUS
AMOL DHONDIBA KHATAL AND OTHERS

Mr.R.L. Kute h/f. Mr.V.R. Dhorde, Advocate for the petitioner.

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.
DATE : 14.02.2025

PC :-

01. As per office report, respondent Nos.1,3,4,5,8,10 and 12 are personally served.
02. Respondent No.2 is served through brother. Respondent Respondent No.7 is served through nephew. No.11 is served through his cousin brother. However, there is no statement that they are residing together as joint family members.
03. Respondent No.6 is served through son. Respondent No.9 is served through his mother. As regards respondent Nos.6 and 9, the persons accepted notice are shown to be joint family members.

04. Respondent Nos.1,3,4,5,6,8,9,10 and 12 are treated to have been served.

05. Issue fresh notice to respondent Nos.2, 7 and 11, returnable on 28.02.2025. The petitioner is at liberty to serve unserved respondents by Hamdust.

[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]