



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

ELECTION PETITION NO. 2 OF 2025

Vijay Alias Balasaheb Bhausahab Thorat .. Petitioner

Versus

Amol Dhondiba Khatal And Others .. Respondents

Mr. R. N. Dhorde, Senior Advocate i/by Mr. V. R. Dhorde, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr. Shubham S. Kote, Advocate h/f Mr. A. V. Hon, Advocate for the Respondent No. 1.

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.

DATED : 28th FEBRUARY, 2025.

P C. :-

. The learned advocate Mr. Kote holding for learned advocate Mr. Hon informs that, he has received instructions to appear for respondent No. 1 and filed his Vakalatnama.

2. Vakalatnama is accepted and taken on record marked as Exh. 6.

3. The application is filed by respondent No. 1 for adjournment for filing written statement (Exh. 7).

4. Time is granted to file reply. The matter is adjourned to 21.03.2025.

5. All the respondents except respondent No. 11 are served. As per the bailiff report, the respondent No. 11 is served through his cousin brother. Considering this, the respondent No. 11 is treated as served.
6. On the next date, if, none appears for other respondents, this Court would pass necessary orders to proceed ex-parte.
7. The respondent No. 1 to give copy of reply well in advance.

(KISHORE C. SANT, J.)

PS.B.