



( 1 )

912-EP-2-2025

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**912 ELECTION PETITION NO. 2 OF 2025**

Vijay Alias Balasaheb Bhausahab Thorat

VERSUS

Amol Dhondiba Khatal And Others

**WITH**

**APPLICATION IN EP NO. 4 OF 2025**

**IN EP/2/2025**

...

Mr. Vikram R. Dhorde, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr. Shubham Kote h/f Mr. Ashwin Hon, Advocate for the Respondent  
No.1.

**CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.**

**DATE : 21<sup>st</sup> MARCH 2025**

**PC :-**

1. Respondent No.1 has filed written statement. The same is taken on record.
2. Stand over to 2<sup>nd</sup> May 20025.

**[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]**