



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**EXHIBIT NO. 10
IN
ELECTION PETITION NO. 2 OF 2025**

Vijay Alias Balasaheb Bhausahab Thorat .. Petitioner
Versus
Amol Dhondiba Khatal And Others .. Respondents

Mr. R. N. Dhorde, Senior Advocate i/b Mr. V. R. Dhorde with Mr. R. L. Kute, Advocate for the Petitioner.
Mr. V. D. Hon, Senior Advocate a/w Mr. Shubham S. Kote i/b Mr. Ashwin V. Hon, Advocate for Respondent No. 1.

**WITH
APPLICATION IN EP NO. 4 OF 2025
IN EP/2/2025
WITH
APPLICATION IN EP NO. 70 OF 2025
IN EP/2/2025**

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.

DATED : 13th JUNE, 2025.

P. C. :-

. In Application in E. P. No. 4/2025, notice is already issued, however, till now no reply is filed. The same be filed within two weeks from today by giving copy to other side well in advance.

2. An application is received (Exh. 10) filed by the respondent No. 1 seeking time to file reply to application (Exh. 9) and application (Exh. 4).

3. Time is granted till 27.06.2025. Copy of say/reply be served upon the petitioner well in advance before the next date.

4. Stand over to 27.06.2025.

(KISHORE C. SANT, J.)

PS.B.