



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

ELECTION PETITION NO. 2 OF 2025

Vijay Alias Balasaheb Bhausaheb Thorat .. Petitioner

Versus

Amol Dhondiba Khatal And Others .. Respondents

Mr. Vikram R. Dhorde, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr. V. D. Hon, Senior Advocate a/w Mr. Shubham S. Kote, i/b Mr. Ashwin V. Hon, Advocate for Respondent No. 1.

Ms. Nikita N. Gore, Advocate for Respondent No. 4.

Mr. Shaikh Tarek Mobin H., Advocate for Respondent No. 6.

**WITH
APPLICATION IN EP NO. 4 OF 2025
IN EP/2/2025**

**WITH
APPLICATION IN EP NO. 70 OF 2025
IN EP/2/2025**

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.

DATE : 25th JULY, 2025.

PER COURT :-

. Today, the learned advocate for the respondent No. 1 has placed on record say on Interim Application No. 4/2025 (Exh. 4). The same is taken on record (Exh. 19).

2. The learned advocate for the petitioner has placed on record

affidavit of documents along with electronic record and certificate in support of electronic record under Section 63 (4) of the Bhartiya Sakshya Adhinyam. The same is also taken on record (Exh. 18). The learned advocate for the petitioner has also produced on record draft issues. The same is taken on record (Exh. 20).

3. The learned advocate for respondent No. 4 seeks time to file written statement on record (Exh. 22).

4. The learned advocate for respondent No. 6 also seeks time to file written statement on record (Exh. 21.)

5. Time is granted of three weeks.

6. In spite of service, none appears for respondents except respondent Nos. 1, 4 and 6. The matter to proceed ex-parte against other respondents.

7. Place the matter for hearing on application for amendment on 18.08.2025 in the same category.

(KISHORE C. SANTI, J.)

P.S.B.