



(1)

ep2.25

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**ELECTION PETITION NO. 2 OF 2025
VIJAY ALIAS BALASAHEB BHAUSAHEB THORAT
VS
AMOL DHONDIBA KHATAL AND OTHERS**

Mr. V. R. Dhorde, Advocate for the petitioner

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.

DATE : 26th AUGUST, 2025

P. C.

1. Not on board. Taken on board.
2. Office to accept the reply.
3. Stand over to 02-09-2025.

[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]

VishalK/ep2.25