



( 1 )

ep2.25

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**962 ELECTION PETITION NO. 2 OF 2025  
VIJAY ALIAS BALASAHEB BHAUSAHEB THORAT  
*VERSUS*  
AMOL DHONDIBA KHATAL AND OTHERS  
**WITH**  
**APPLICATION IN EP NO. 4 OF 2025 IN EP/2/2025  
APPLICATION IN EP NO. 70 OF 2025 IN EP/2/2025  
APPLICATION IN EP NO. 144 OF 2025 IN EPAP/4/2025  
APPLICATION IN EP NO. 162 OF 2025 IN EP/2/2025****

Mr. R.L. Kute a/w Mr. V.R. Dhorde, Advocate for the petitioner.  
Mr. V.D. Hon, Sr. Advocate i/b. Mr. Shubham Kote a/w. Mr. A.V. Hon, Advocate  
for the respondent.

**CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.  
DATE : 09.09.2025**

**PC :-**

01. Learned Advocate Mr. Kute files his Vakalatnama with learned Advocate Mr. V.R. Dhorde for the petitioner. Same is taken on record. He also filed an application seeking some time to argue the application under Order VII Rule 11 of the C.P.C., which is marked as **Exh. 27**. The Vakalatnama is marked as **Exh. 28**.

02. The application for adjournment is opposed by learned Advocate for the respondent.

03. However, for the reasons stated in the application, the prayer for adjournment is granted.

04. Stand over to 15.09.2025.

**[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]**